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Kia ora,
 
We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.
 
Your request:
 

1. Was any of the emergency services such as FENZ, Hato Hone St John's or Police
consulted in regard to the traffic calming measures such as speed humps and slower
speed limits in Hamilton?

2. Has their been an increase in traffic accidents due to the traffic calming measures or
added bike lane design in Hamilton?

 
 
Our response:
 
 

1. Was any of the emergency services such as FENZ, Hato Hone St John's or Police
consulted in regard to the traffic calming measures such as speed humps and slower
speed limits in Hamilton?

Yes, Council regularly consults stakeholders such as those you have identified as part
of making changes to the road network.
 

2. Has their been an increase in traffic accidents due to the traffic calming measures or
added bike lane design in Hamilton?

No, we have not seen any increase in accidents due to traffic calming measures or
added bike lane design in Hamilton. More information on traffic calming can be
found on our website here.

 
The Hamilton City Council website states that ‘International research shows raised
safety platforms reduce deaths and serious injuries by about 40% here on our
website here is our information on Raised Safety Platforms. This statistic is taken
from the Waka Kotahi Standard Safety Intervention Toolkit Standard-Safety-
Intervention-Toolkit

 
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Ngaa mihi
Keeley Faulkner
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Official Information Coordinator
Governance & Assurance Team | Business Services
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
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This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner
whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does
not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses,
data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council.
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City
Council.

 
I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, I don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours. 

 
 
 

From: Information [DPMC] <information@dpmc.govt.nz> 
Sent: Thursday, 24 August 2023 3:12 pm
To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: CM: RE: TRANSFER REQUEST: Official Information request - Consultation on 15min cities
and traffic calming measures
 
Kia ora, 
 
Thank you for accepting partial transfer of this request. Please find attached a copy of our
correspondence notifying the requester that their request is being transferred to you, in part, for
response, along with the original request at the bottom of this email chain.

This email serves as a formal transfer of this request under section 14 of the Official Information Act
1982.

Ngā mihi,
 
Ministerial Coordinator 
Ministerial Services 
Strategy, Governance and Engagement 
Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet 
  
E    information@dpmc.govt.nz 
 
The information contained in this email message is for the attention of the
intended recipient only and is not necessarily the official view or
communication of the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet. If you
are not the intended recipient you must not disclose, copy or distribute this
message or the information in it. If you have received this message in
error, please destroy the email and notify the sender immediately. 
 

From: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz> 
Sent: Friday, 18 August 2023 10:21 am



You don't often get email from officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz. Learn why this is important

To: @dpmc.govt.nz>
Cc: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: TRANSFER REQUEST: Official Information request - Consultation on 15min cities and
traffic calming measures
 

Kia ora,
 
Hamilton City Council accepts this transfer.
 
Can you please confirm that the below is the full request so that we can acknowledge it.
 
Ngaa mihi
Keeley
Official Information Coordinator
Governance & Assurance Team | Business Services
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz
 

 
Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | Hamilton City Council
 
This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the
intended recipient please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose
or deal in any manner whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating
sender. Hamilton City Council does not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments
including in connection with computer viruses, data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised
amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered
as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council. Any views expressed in this message are those of the
individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City Council.
 
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From: CEO <CEO@hcc.govt.nz> 
Sent: Friday, 18 August 2023 9:26 am
To: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: FW: TRANSFER REQUEST: Official Information request - Consultation on 15min cities and
traffic calming measures
 
 
 
-----Original Message-----
From @dpmc.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, 18 August 2023 8:57 am
To: official.correspondence@nzta.govt.nz; CEO <CEO@hcc.govt.nz>
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Subject: TRANSFER REQUEST: Official Information request - Consultation on 15min cities and
traffic calming measures
 
Kia ora,
 
The National Emergency Management Agency (NEMA) have received the following Official
Information Act request:
 
1. Was any of the emergency services such as FENZ, Hato Hone St John's or Police consulted in
regard to the traffic calming measures such as speed humps and slower speed limits in
Hamilton?
2. Do the Emergency services have any record of injuries to staff going over traffic calming speed
humps under the HSE Act 2015?
3. Do the emergency services report any delays to their incidents due to lowered speed limits
and traffic calming in Hamilton?
4. Has their been an increase in traffic accidents due to the traffic calming measures or added
bike lane design in Hamilton?
5. Do the emergency services have  updated information from the Hamilton City Council and
Waka Kotahi of changes to the speed limit and road changes in Hamilton?
 
NEMA do not hold the requested information and believe it is held by your agencies,
respectively. Attached is an email exchange with the requester, where they specify that they are
interested in both information relating to local roads (the responsibility of Hamilton City Council)
and state highways (the responsibility of Waka Kotahi). As such, I am seeking to transfer the
request in full to both Hamilton City Council and Waka Kotahi.
 
Can you please advise by COP Thursday 24 August if you can accept the transfer.
 
Ngā mihi

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[UNCLASSIFIED]
 
-----Original Message-----
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From:  <fyi-request-23811-3c759d45@requests.fyi.org.nz>
Sent: Sunday, 13 August 2023 4:27 pm
To: Information [DPMC] <information@dpmc.govt.nz>
Subject: Official Information request - Consultation on 15min cities and traffic calming measures
 
Dear National Emergency Management Agency, Could I please have the following information:
1. Was any of the emergency services such as FENZ, Hato Hone St John's or Police consulted in
regard to the traffic calming measures such as speed humps and slower speed limits in
Hamilton?
2. Do the Emergency services have any record of injuries to staff going over traffic calming speed
humps under the HSE Act 2015?
3. Do the emergency services report any delays to their incidents due to lowered speed limits
and traffic calming in Hamilton?
4. Has their been an increase in traffic accidents due to the traffic calming measures or added
bike lane design in Hamilton?
5. Do the emergency services have  updated information from the Hamilton City Council and
Waka Kotahi of changes to the speed limit and road changes in Hamilton?
 
Yours faithfully,

 
-------------------------------------------------------------------
 
This is an Official Information request made via the FYI website.
 
Please use this email address for all replies to this request:
fyi-request-23811-3c759d45@requests.fyi.org.nz
 
Is information@dpmc.govt.nz the wrong address for Official Information requests to National
Emergency Management Agency? If so, please contact us using this form:
https://us-west-2.protection.sophos.com?
d=fyi.org.nz&u=aHR0cHM6Ly9meWkub3JnLm56L2NoYW5nZV9yZXF1ZXN0L25ldz9ib2R5PW5lbW
E=&i=NWQzZmFhZjEyY2QxMTcxMTJhYjQ5MGY4&t=NW9CL3EwLzVhcDUrNVQ4dnlSZFQ3T2xSUjl
SOHJyMGlMaWhQVThJZjA4dz0=&h=fc3805e73a464dc48b147061555757b8&s=AVNPUEhUT0NF
TkNSWVBUSVbKWtntdR6XT1cGd76FJDcXCVufVMbAJE9vLLJFF_t7Bw
 
Disclaimer: This message and any reply that you make will be published on the internet. Our
privacy and copyright policies:
https://us-west-2.protection.sophos.com?
d=fyi.org.nz&u=aHR0cHM6Ly9meWkub3JnLm56L2hlbHAvb2ZmaWNlcnM=&i=NWQzZmFhZjEyY2
QxMTcxMTJhYjQ5MGY4&t=bkVsTXdBZkk3MzBkcFRTdk5ObWRFSEpZSlp4eEhsQUNiWGpXMUkxN
G8xaz0=&h=fc3805e73a464dc48b147061555757b8&s=AVNPUEhUT0NFTkNSWVBUSVbKWtntdR
6XT1cGd76FJDcXCVufVMbAJE9vLLJFF_t7Bw
 
If you find this service useful as an Official Information officer, please ask your web manager to
link to us from your organisation's OIA or LGOIMA page.
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-------------------------------------------------------------------
 
 
________________________________
 
The information contained in this email message is for the attention of the intended recipient
only and is not necessarily the official view or communication of the Department of the Prime
Minister and Cabinet. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose, copy or
distribute this message or the information in it. If you have received this message in error, please
destroy the email and notify the sender immediately.
 
________________________________
 
The information contained in this email message is for the attention of the intended recipient
only and is not necessarily the official view or communication of the Department of the Prime
Minister and Cabinet. If you are not the intended recipient you must not disclose, copy or
distribute this message or the information in it. If you have received this message in error, please
destroy the email and notify the sender immediately.
 

The information contained in this email message is for the attention of the intended recipient only and is not
necessarily the official view or communication of the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet. If you are not
the intended recipient you must not disclose, copy or distribute this message or the information in it. If you have
received this message in error, please destroy the email and notify the sender immediately.

 

The information contained in this email message is for the attention of the intended recipient only and is not
necessarily the official view or communication of the Department of the Prime Minister and Cabinet. If you are not
the intended recipient you must not disclose, copy or distribute this message or the information in it. If you have
received this message in error, please destroy the email and notify the sender immediately.

 




